PQC600 Series
600W 3" x 5" AC-DC Open Frame Power Supply Converter
PQC600_Series.A02.D03 Page 1 of 9
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The PQC600 is a series of compact, efficient 3”x 5” low-profile AC-DC, switching power supply
converters that provide a main 600W output, available in a wide range of voltages, featuring a robust,
350W convection-cooled rating at 50°C.

a wide range of applications, such as industrial/automation, audio/video, office/IT equipment as well as
health care equipment, hospital beds, and imaging systems.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number
Main Output Voltage (V1) Aux. Output (V2) Fan Output  (V3)
Max. Load
capacitance Main
Output
Voltage
Vdc
Current
@ 50°C
600W
 Current
@ 70°C1
Voltage
Vdc
Current Voltage Current
PQC600-12 12 50.00 29.2
5VDC 1.0ADC 12VDC 0.6ADC
6,000µF
PQC600-24 24 25.00 14.6 1,200µF
PQC600-282 28 21.43 12.5 1,200µF
PQC600-362 36 16.67 9.8 1,000µF
PQC600-482 48 12.50 7.3 750µF
PQC600-542 54 11.11 6.5 500µF
PQC600-COVER Optional cover kit assembly, enclosed, perforated cover, no fan2
PQC600-F-Cover Optional cover kit assembly, enclosed with fan2
1 Refer to derating details and ACAN 148 for more information.
2 Contact Murata Power Solutions for availability.
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS6
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Voltage AC Operating Range AC; 50/60Hz 90 100-240 264 Vac
Turn-On Voltage Input rising1  80 - 85 Vac
Turn-Off Voltage Input falling1 60 - 75 Vac
Input Frequency 47 50/60 63 Hz
AC Input Current Vin = 100Vac; full load - - 7 AAC
AC Inrush Current 264VAC, cold-start - - 30 APK
Power Factor At 230VAC, full load 0.95 - - W/VA
Hold-Up Time 115VAC; 600W Pout  10 - - msec
Efficiency2 230VAC; 100% full load - 95 - %
1 Operation outside the specified AC operating range is considered and abnormal condition. The PSU might self-protect under such conditions.
2 See the efficiency performance plots for details.
MAIN OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS6
Output
Voltage
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
VNOM1
Voltage Set Point 50% load -0.5% VNOM +0.5% VDC
Voltage Trim Range3 50% load -2 - +2 %
Line, Load Regulation - - ±1 %
Minimum Load  Stable Operation 0 - - ADC
Ripple Voltage &
Noise1,2,4 Zero to Full Load - - ±1.5 %
1 VNOM:  12.0V, 24.0V, 28.0V, 36.0V, 48.0V, 54.0V; 24V Model, 24V model; planned performance
2 Ripple and noise are measured with 0.1uF ceramic capacitor and 10uF tantalum capacitor. A short coaxial cable with 50 ohm termination is used. 20MHz
bandwidth.
3 Trim pot or PMBus™ - see the Connection Map for location
4 12V model only: may exceed the limit slightly for load conditions > 50% full load
5V AUXILIARY OUTPUT (V2) CHARACTERISTICS6
Auxiliary Output
Aux Output
Voltage Load Current Load Capacitance
Line, Load,
Cross
Regulation
Ripple Voltage &
Noise
Aux (V2) 5V 0 to 1A 0 to 220µF ± 5% 120 mVp-p
FEATURES
 Certified to IEC 60601 Ed.3 medical (2 x MOPP Pri-Sec;
1 x MOPP Primary-Chassis Ground),1xMOPP output to
chassis)